are hereby appointed as  Statutory Auditors of the Company to hold office from the conclusion of  
26th Annual General Meeting until the conclusion of the 31st Annual General Meeting of the Company.”

� “Resolved further that the Board be and is hereby authorized to fix remuneration of Rs. 6,700,000/- 
(Rupees Sixty Seven Lakhs only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses 
on actuals up to a maximum of Rs. 100,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) for the financial year ending 
March 31, 2025, and the Board of Directors be and is hereby also authorized to finalize the terms